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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
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top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support




1

Model: CB-778N-5, CB-778W, CB-778N-6

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FOLDING DOG STAIRS
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About this item
 Joint Support: Dog stairs for cars are best for large dogs, short legs, aging
dogs, and dogs with mobility issues like arthritis, which allows dogs to stay
independent when getting on cars and high beds.

 Foam Handle & Safety Tether Clip: The foam handle design can be
attached to vehicles when your dog is climbing the step will not shake, top with
a safety tether fasten on the tailgate latch to prevent the dog ramp from
disengaging or falling over.

 Non-Slip Surface and Bottom: There are non-slip print coating surfaces on
this dog stair, which avoid slipping when walking up or down your vehicle. Slip
resistant rubber mat attached to the bottom makes the dog ramp not move
even if in slippery places.

 Portability & Easy to store: The dog stairs use an aluminum frame that is
lightweight、durable and easy to fold. When it be folded flat, It can be carried
by hand easily and compact space-saving storage. Each step is durable
enough to withstand heavy-duty use.

 Multi-function: Dog steps have two angles to choose from - Low Angle and
normal stretch. The adjustable height means that is suitable for a variety of
dogs to use in different scenes, like sedans, SUVs, minivans, trucks, beds,
couches, grooming or vet table.
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SPECIFICATIONS
Model CB-778N-5

Product Size(Folded state) 430×330×160mm

Step Number 4

Color Black

Load Capacity 150lb

Model CB-778W

Product Size(Folded state) 510×440×160mm

Step Number 4

Color Black

Load Capacity 250lb

Model CB-778N-5

Product Size(Folded state) 430×330×190mm

Step Number 5

Color Black

Load Capacity 150lb
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Instructions:

High Angle Low Angle Folded state

NOTE:
1. Users can adjust the height of the product according to the actual use needs.
2. The product can be folded and stored.
3. The picture is for reference only.

Manufacturer:Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

ESCALIER PLIANT POUR CHIEN

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modèle : CB-778N-5 , CB-778W , CB-778N-6

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FOLDING DOG STAIRS
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À propos de cet article
 Soutien articulaire : les escaliers pour chiens pour voitures sont idéaux
pour les gros chiens, les pattes courtes, les chiens vieillissants et les chiens
souffrant de problèmes de mobilité comme l'arthrite, ce qui permet aux chiens
de rester indépendants lorsqu'ils montent dans des voitures et des lits hauts.

 Poignée en mousse et clip d'attache de sécurité : la conception de la
poignée en mousse peut être fixée aux véhicules lorsque votre chien monte la
marche ne tremblera pas, avec une attache de sécurité fixée sur le loquet du
hayon pour empêcher la rampe pour chien de se désengager ou de tomber.

 Surface et fond antidérapants : il y a des surfaces de revêtement
imprimées antidérapantes sur cet escalier pour chien, qui évitent de glisser
lorsque vous montez ou descendez votre véhicule. Le tapis en caoutchouc
antidérapant fixé au bas empêche la rampe pour chien de bouger même dans
des endroits glissants.

 Portabilité et facile à ranger : les escaliers pour chiens utilisent un cadre
en aluminium léger, durable et facile à plier. Lorsqu'il est plié à plat, il peut être
transporté à la main facilement et permet un rangement compact et peu
encombrant. Chaque marche est suffisamment durable pour résister à une
utilisation intensive.

 Multifonction : les marches pour chien ont deux angles au choix : angle
faible et étirement normal. La hauteur réglable signifie qu'il convient à une
variété de chiens à utiliser dans différentes scènes, comme les berlines, les
SUV, les mini-fourgonnettes, les camions, les lits, les canapés, les tables de
toilettage ou de vétérinaire.
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Modèle CB-778N-5

Taille du produit ( état ancien ) 430×330×160mm

Numéro d'étape 4

Couleur Noir

Capacité de chargement 150 livres

Modèle CB-778W

Taille du produit ( état ancien ) 510×440×160mm

Numéro d'étape 4

Couleur Noir

Capacité de chargement 250 livres

Modèle CB-778N-5

Taille du produit ( état ancien ) 430×330×190mm

Numéro d'étape 5

Couleur Noir

Capacité de chargement 150 livres
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Instructions:

Angle élevé Faible angle État plié

NOTE:
4. Les utilisateurs peuvent ajuster la hauteur du produit en fonction des besoins
réels d'utilisation.
5. Le produit peut être plié et stocké .
6. L'image est à titre de référence seulement .

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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KLAPPBARE HUNDETREPPE

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modell: CB-778N-5 , CB-778W , CB-778N-6

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FOLDING DOG STAIRS
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Über diesen Artikel
 Gelenkunterstützung: Hundetreppen für Autos eignen sich am besten für
große Hunde, kurze Beine, alternde Hunde und Hunde mit
Mobilitätsproblemen wie Arthritis, sodass Hunde beim Besteigen von Autos
und hohen Betten unabhängig bleiben können.

 Schaumstoffgriff und Sicherheitsgurt-Clip: Der Schaumstoffgriff kann an
Fahrzeugen befestigt werden, wenn Ihr Hund die Stufe hinaufsteigt, und
wackelt nicht. Darüber hinaus wird ein Sicherheitsgurt an der
Heckklappenverriegelung befestigt, um zu verhindern, dass sich die
Hunderampe löst oder umfällt.

 Rutschfeste Oberfläche und Unterseite: Diese Hundetreppe verfügt über
rutschfeste, bedruckte Oberflächen, die ein Ausrutschen beim Auf- und
Absteigen Ihres Fahrzeugs verhindern. Die an der Unterseite angebrachte
rutschfeste Gummimatte sorgt dafür, dass sich die Hunderampe auch an
rutschigen Stellen nicht bewegt.

 Tragbar und einfach zu verstauen: Die Hundetreppe besteht aus einem
Aluminiumrahmen, der leicht, langlebig und einfach zusammenklappbar ist.
Wenn es flach zusammengefaltet ist , kann es leicht von Hand getragen und
kompakt und platzsparend verstaut werden. Jede Stufe ist robust genug, um
starker Beanspruchung standzuhalten.

 Multifunktional: Hundetreppen haben zwei Winkel zur Auswahl – niedriger
Winkel und normale Dehnung. Durch die verstellbare Höhe eignet es sich für
eine Vielzahl von Hunden zur Verwendung in verschiedenen Umgebungen, z.
B. in Limousinen, SUVs, Minivans, Lastwagen, Betten, Sofas, Fellpflege- oder
Tierarzttischen.
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Modell CB-778N-5

Produktgröße ( gefalteter
Zustand )

430×330×160mm

Schrittnummer 4

Farbe Schwarz

Tragfähigkeit 150 Pfund

Modell CB-778W

Produktgröße ( gefalteter
Zustand )

510×440×160mm

Schrittnummer 4

Farbe Schwarz

Tragfähigkeit 250 Pfund

Modell CB-778N-5

Produktgröße ( gefalteter
Zustand )

430×330×190mm

Schrittnummer 5

Farbe Schwarz

Tragfähigkeit 150 Pfund



4

Anweisungen:

Hoher Winkel Kleiner Winkel Gefalteter Zustand

NOTIZ:
7. Benutzer können die Höhe des Produkts entsprechend den tatsächlichen
Nutzungsanforderungen anpassen.
8. Das Produkt kann gefaltet und aufbewahrt werden .
9. Das Bild dient nur als Referenz .

Hersteller : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

SKŁADANE SCHODY DLA PSA

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modele: CB-778N-5 , CB-778W , CB-778N-6

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FOLDING DOG STAIRS
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O tym przedmiocie
 Wspólne wsparcie: Schody dla psów do samochodów są najlepsze dla
dużych psów, krótkich nóg, starzejących się psów i psów z problemami z
poruszaniem się, takimi jak zapalenie stawów, które pozwala psom zachować
niezależność podczas wsiadania do samochodów i wysokich łóżek.

 Piankowy uchwyt i klips zabezpieczający: Piankowy uchwyt można
przymocować do pojazdów, gdy pies wspina się na stopień, nie będzie się
trząść, a górna część z paskiem zabezpieczającym będzie przymocowana do
zatrzasku tylnej klapy, aby zapobiec rozłączeniu lub przewróceniu się rampy
dla psa.

 Powierzchnia antypoślizgowa i spód: Na schodach dla psa znajdują się
antypoślizgowe powierzchnie z powłoką z nadrukiem, które zapobiegają
ślizganiu się podczas chodzenia w górę i w dół pojazdu. Antypoślizgowa mata
gumowa przymocowana do spodu sprawia, że rampa dla psa nie przesuwa się
nawet w śliskich miejscach.

 Przenośność i łatwe przechowywanie: Schody dla psa wykorzystują
aluminiową ramę, która jest lekka, trwała i łatwa do złożenia. Po złożeniu na
płasko można go łatwo przenosić ręcznie, co zapewnia kompaktowe
przechowywanie, oszczędzające miejsce. Każdy stopień jest wystarczająco
trwały, aby wytrzymać intensywne użytkowanie.

 Wielofunkcyjny: Stopnie dla psa mają do wyboru dwa kąty – niski i
normalny rozciąg. Regulowana wysokość oznacza, że nadaje się dla różnych
psów do wykorzystania w różnych scenach, takich jak sedany, SUV-y,
minivany, ciężarówki, łóżka, kanapy, stół do pielęgnacji lub stół weterynaryjny.
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SPECYFIKACJE
Model CB-778N-5

Rozmiar produktu ( stan złożony ) 430×330×160 mm

Numer kroku 4

Kolor Czarny

Ładowność 150 funtów

Model CB-778W

Rozmiar produktu ( stan złożony ) 510×440×160mm

Numer kroku 4

Kolor Czarny

Ładowność 250 funtów

Model CB-778N-5

Rozmiar produktu ( stan złożony ) 430×330×190mm

Numer kroku 5

Kolor Czarny

Ładowność 150 funtów
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Instrukcje:

Wysoki kąt Mały kąt Stan złożony

NOTATKA:
10. Użytkownicy mogą dostosować wysokość produktu do rzeczywistych potrzeb
użytkowania.
11. Produkt można złożyć i przechowywać .
12. Zdjęcie ma wyłącznie charakter poglądowy .

Producent : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia 91730
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REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

SCALE PER CANI PIEGHEVOLI

MANUALE D'USO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modello: CB-778N-5 , CB-778W , CB-778N-6

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FOLDING DOG STAIRS
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Informazioni su questo articolo
 Supporto congiunto: le scale per cani per auto sono ideali per cani di
grossa taglia, con zampe corte, cani anziani e cani con problemi di mobilità
come l'artrite, che consentono ai cani di rimanere indipendenti quando salgono
su auto e letti alti.

 Maniglia in schiuma e clip di sicurezza: il design della maniglia in schiuma
può essere fissato ai veicoli quando il cane sta salendo il gradino non si
muoverà, sulla parte superiore con un cavo di sicurezza si fissa sulla chiusura
del portellone posteriore per evitare che la rampa del cane si sganci o cada.

 Superficie e fondo antiscivolo: su questa scala per cani sono presenti
superfici di rivestimento stampato antiscivolo, che evitano di scivolare quando
si cammina su o giù dal veicolo. Il tappetino in gomma antiscivolo attaccato al
fondo impedisce alla rampa del cane di muoversi anche in luoghi scivolosi.

 Portabilità e facile da riporre: le scale per cani utilizzano un telaio in
alluminio leggero, resistente e facile da piegare. Quando è piegato in piano ,
può essere trasportato facilmente a mano e riposto in modo compatto e
salvaspazio. Ogni gradino è abbastanza resistente da resistere a un uso
intensivo.

 Multifunzione: i gradini per cani hanno due angoli tra cui scegliere: angolo
basso e allungamento normale. L'altezza regolabile lo rende adatto a una
varietà di cani da utilizzare in scene diverse, come berline, SUV, minivan,
camion, letti, divani, toelettatura o tavolo veterinario.
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SPECIFICHE
Modello CB-778N-5

Dimensioni del prodotto ( stato
piegato )

430×330×160 mm

Numero del passo 4

Colore Nero

Capacità di carico 150 libbre

Modello CB-778W

Dimensioni del prodotto ( stato
piegato )

510×440×160 mm

Numero del passo 4

Colore Nero

Capacità di carico 250 libbre

Modello CB-778N-5

Dimensioni del prodotto ( stato
piegato )

430×330×190 mm

Numero del passo 5

Colore Nero

Capacità di carico 150 libbre
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Istruzioni:

Angolo alto Angolo basso Stato piegato

NOTA:
13. Gli utenti possono regolare l'altezza del prodotto in base alle effettive esigenze
di utilizzo.
14. Il prodotto può essere piegato e riposto .
15. L'immagine è solo per riferimento .

Produttore : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
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C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

ESCALERAS PLEGABLES PARA PERROS

MANUAL DE USUARIO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modelo: CB-778N-5 , CB-778W , CB-778N-6

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FOLDING DOG STAIRS
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Acerca de este artículo
 Soporte para las articulaciones: Las escaleras para perros para
automóviles son las mejores para perros grandes, patas cortas, perros
mayores y perros con problemas de movilidad como artritis, lo que permite a
los perros mantenerse independientes al subir a automóviles y camas altas.

 Mango de espuma y clip de correa de seguridad: el diseño del mango de
espuma se puede sujetar a los vehículos cuando su perro sube el escalón que
no tiembla, cubra con una correa de seguridad sujeta al pestillo de la puerta
trasera para evitar que la rampa para perros se desenganche o se caiga.

 Superficie e parte inferior antideslizantes: hay superficies con
revestimiento impreso antideslizante en esta escalera para perros, que evitan
resbalones al subir o bajar del vehículo. La alfombra de goma antideslizante
unida a la parte inferior hace que la rampa para perros no se mueva incluso en
lugares resbaladizos.

 Portabilidad y fácil de almacenar: las escaleras para perros utilizan un
marco de aluminio que es liviano, duradero y fácil de plegar. Cuando está
plegado , se puede transportar fácilmente en la mano y es un almacenamiento
compacto que ahorra espacio. Cada paso es lo suficientemente resistente
como para soportar un uso intensivo.

 Multifunción: los escalones para perros tienen dos ángulos para elegir:
ángulo bajo y estiramiento normal. La altura ajustable significa que es
adecuado para que una variedad de perros lo usen en diferentes escenas,
como sedanes, SUV, minivans, camionetas, camas, sofás, mesa de aseo o
veterinaria.
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ESPECIFICACIONES
Modelo CB-778N-5

Tamaño del producto ( estado
plegado )

430×330×160mm

Número de paso 4

Color Negro

Capacidad de carga 150 libras

Modelo CB-778W

Tamaño del producto ( estado
plegado )

510×440×160mm

Número de paso 4

Color Negro

Capacidad de carga 250 libras

Modelo CB-778N-5

Tamaño del producto ( estado
plegado )

430×330×190mm

Número de paso 5

Color Negro

Capacidad de carga 150 libras
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Instrucciones:

Angulo alto Ángulo bajo Estado plegado

NOTA:
16. Los usuarios pueden ajustar la altura del producto según las necesidades de
uso reales.
17. El producto se puede plegar y guardar .
18. La imagen es sólo para referencia .

Fabricante : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPEC
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

FÄLLBAR HUNDTRAPPA

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modell: CB-778N-5 , CB-778W , CB-778N-6

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FOLDING DOG STAIRS



2

Om denna artikel
 Ledstöd: Hundtrappor för bilar är bäst för stora hundar, korta ben,
åldrande hundar och hundar med rörelseproblem som artrit, vilket gör att
hundar kan förbli självständiga när de sätter sig i bilar och höga sängar.

 Skumhandtag och säkerhetsfästeklämma: Skumhandtagets design kan
fästas på fordon när din hund klättrar på steget kommer inte att skaka, toppa
med ett säkerhetstjud fäst på bakluckans spärr för att förhindra att
hundrampen lossnar eller ramlar omkull.

 Halkfri yta och botten: Det finns halkfria tryckbeläggningsytor på denna
hundtrappa, som undviker att halka när du går upp eller ner för ditt fordon.
Halkbeständig gummimatta fäst i botten gör att hundrampen inte rör sig även
om den är på hala ställen.

 Bärbarhet och lätt att förvara: Hundtrappan använder en aluminiumram
som är lätt, hållbar och lätt att fälla ihop. När den läggs platt kan den bäras för
hand enkelt och kompakt utrymmesbesparande förvaring. Varje steg är
tillräckligt hållbart för att tåla tung användning.

 Multifunktion: Hundsteg har två vinklar att välja mellan - Low Angle och
normal stretch. Den justerbara höjden gör att den är lämplig för en mängd olika
hundar att använda i olika scener, som sedaner, stadsjeepar, minibussar,
lastbilar, sängar, soffor, grooming eller veterinärbord.
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SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell CB-778N-5

Produktstorlek (F gammalt
tillstånd )

430×330×160 mm

Stegnummer 4

Färg Svart

Lastkapacitet 150 lb

Modell CB-778W

Produktstorlek (F gammalt
tillstånd )

510×440×160 mm

Stegnummer 4

Färg Svart

Lastkapacitet 250 lb

Modell CB-778N-5

Produktstorlek (F gammalt
tillstånd )

430×330×190 mm

Stegnummer 5

Färg Svart

Lastkapacitet 150 lb
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Instruktioner:

Hög vinkel Låg vinkel F olded state

NOTERA:
19. Användare kan justera höjden på produkten enligt de faktiska
användningsbehoven.
20. Produkten kan vikas och förvaras .
21. Bilden är endast för referens .

Tillverkare : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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OPVOUWBARE HONDENTRAP

HANDLEIDING

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modellen: CB-778N-5 , CB-778W , CB-778N-6

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FOLDING DOG STAIRS
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Over dit artikel
 Gezamenlijke ondersteuning: Hondentrappen voor auto's zijn het beste
voor grote honden, korte benen, oudere honden en honden met
mobiliteitsproblemen zoals artritis, waardoor honden onafhankelijk kunnen
blijven wanneer ze op auto's en hoge bedden stappen.

 Schuimhandvat en veiligheidskoordclip: het ontwerp van het
schuimhandvat kan aan voertuigen worden bevestigd wanneer uw hond de
trede beklimt en schudt niet, met een veiligheidskoord aan de
achterklepsluiting om te voorkomen dat de hondenoprit losraakt of omvalt.

 Antislipoppervlak en onderkant: Er zijn antislipoppervlakken met
printcoating op deze hondentrap, die uitglijden voorkomen bij het op- of
aflopen van uw voertuig. De aan de onderkant bevestigde antislip rubberen
mat zorgt ervoor dat de hondenloopplank niet beweegt, zelfs niet op gladde
plaatsen.

 Draagbaarheid en gemakkelijk op te bergen: de hondentrap maakt
gebruik van een aluminium frame dat licht, duurzaam en gemakkelijk op te
vouwen is. Wanneer het plat wordt opgevouwen , kan het gemakkelijk met de
hand worden gedragen en compact en ruimtebesparend worden opgeborgen.
Elke trede is duurzaam genoeg om zwaar gebruik te weerstaan.

 Multifunctioneel: hondenstappen hebben twee hoeken om uit te kiezen:
lage hoek en normale rek. De verstelbare hoogte betekent dat hij geschikt is
voor een verscheidenheid aan honden om in verschillende scènes te
gebruiken, zoals sedans, SUV's, minibusjes, vrachtwagens, bedden, banken,
trimtafels of dierenartstafels.
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SPECIFICATIES
Model CB-778N-5

Productgrootte ( gevouwen staat ) 430×330×160mm

Stapnummer 4

Kleur Zwart

Laad capaciteit 150 pond

Model CB-778W

Productgrootte ( gevouwen staat ) 510×440×160mm

Stapnummer 4

Kleur Zwart

Laad capaciteit 250 pond

Model CB-778N-5

Productgrootte ( gevouwen staat ) 430×330×190mm

Stapnummer 5

Kleur Zwart

Laad capaciteit 150 pond
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Instructies:

Hoge Hoek Lage hoek Gevouwen staat

OPMERKING:
22. Gebruikers kunnen de hoogte van het product aanpassen aan de
daadwerkelijke gebruiksbehoeften.
23. Het product kan worden opgevouwen en opgeborgen .
24. De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie .

Fabrikant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd in de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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